
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Kyle
McClerkins, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 272 additional hours of service as the middle school Conflict Mediation
Coordinator at Edna Brewer Middle School, allowing consultant to work longer with youth and support them developing
and facilitating restorative justice workshops with other students; recruit, train and oversee,under direction of the Program
Manager for Restorative Justice, a representative group of students reflective of the racial, ethnic, and academic diversity
of the school and provide services as described in the Scope of Work, ncorporated herein by reference as though fully set
forth, in the additional amount not to exceed $7,344.00, increasing the not to exceed acumulative amount from
$27,378.00 to $34,722.00, for the period of August 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 12-2833, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

